
(Floor Amendments Only) Date and Time Filed:        

 

Untimely   Amendment Cycle Extended  Secondary Amendment 
 

SENATE CHAMBER 
 STATE OF OKLAHOMA DISPOSITION 

 

FLOOR AMENDMENT  No. ________   

 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT    

 (Date) 

 

 

 

 

Mr./Madame President: 

 

 I move to amend Senate Bill No. 100, by substituting the attached floor substitute for the title, 

enacting clause and entire body of the measure. 

 

 

 Submitted by:  

 

 _______________________ 

 Senator Bergstrom 

 

Bergstrom-NP-FS-Req#2103 

3/12/2019 8:46 PM 

 

 



 

 

Req. No. 2103 Page 1 

 1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

 STATE OF OKLAHOMA 

 

1st Session of the 57th Legislature (2019) 

 

FLOOR SUBSTITUTE 

FOR 

SENATE BILL NO. 100 By: Bergstrom of the Senate 

 

   and 

 

  Martinez of the House 

 

 

 

 

 

FLOOR SUBSTITUTE 

 

[ Massage Therapy Practice Act - repealer -  

 emergency ] 

 

 

 

 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA: 

SECTION 1.     REPEALER     Sections 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 

10, 11, 12 and 13, Chapter 292, O.S.L. 2016 (59 O.S. Supp. 2018, 

Sections 4200.1, 4200.2, 4200.3, 4200.4, 4200.5, 4200.6, 4200.7, 

4200.8, 4200.9, 4200.10, 4200.11, 4200.12 and 4200.13), are hereby 

repealed. 

SECTION 2.  It being immediately necessary for the preservation 

of the public peace, health or safety, an emergency is hereby 

declared to exist, by reason whereof this act shall take effect and 

be in full force from and after its passage and approval. 

 

57-1-2103 NP 3/12/2019 8:46:43 PM 


