## SENATE CHAMBER STATE OF OKLAHOMA

DISPOSITION

FLOOR AMENDMENT

No. \_\_\_\_\_

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

(Date)

Mr./Madame President:

I move to amend Senate Bill No. 100, by substituting the attached floor substitute for the title, enacting clause and entire body of the measure.

Submitted by:

Senator Bergstrom

Bergstrom-NP-FS-Req#2103 3/12/2019 8:46 PM

(Floor Amendments Only) Date and Time Filed:

Untimely

Amendment Cycle Extended

Secondary Amendment

1	STATE OF OKLAHOMA
2	1st Session of the 57th Legislature (2019)
3	FLOOR SUBSTITUTE FOR
4	SENATE BILL NO. 100 By: Bergstrom of the Senate
5	and
6	Martinez of the House
7	
8	
9	FLOOR SUBSTITUTE
10	[ Massage Therapy Practice Act - repealer -
11	emergency ]
12	
13	BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:
14	SECTION 1. REPEALER Sections 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9,
15	10, 11, 12 and 13, Chapter 292, O.S.L. 2016 (59 O.S. Supp. 2018,
16	Sections 4200.1, 4200.2, 4200.3, 4200.4, 4200.5, 4200.6, 4200.7,
17	4200.8, 4200.9, 4200.10, 4200.11, 4200.12 and 4200.13), are hereby
18	repealed.
19	SECTION 2. It being immediately necessary for the preservation
20	of the public peace, health or safety, an emergency is hereby
21	declared to exist, by reason whereof this act shall take effect and
22	be in full force from and after its passage and approval.
23	
24	57-1-2103 NP 3/12/2019 8:46:43 PM

Req. No. 2103

Page 1